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Fee Schedule - 2025

Annual Licence $2,300
Administrative Penalty for Late Renewal of Annual Licence S500
Reinstatement of Licence $300
Atlantic Registry $500
Emergency Licence $650
Monthly Licence (up to a maximum of four fees annually) $575
Associate Registration $300
Clinical Assistant Registration $300
Medical Registration $300
Provisional Registration $300
Provisional Registration to Medical Registration $300
Non-Practicing Status S50

Oversight Fees

Oversight (full year program) $2,100

Oversight (per report) $350

Education Licence and Registration Fees

Education Registration — Undergraduate $150
Education Registration — Undergraduate Elective (Canadian) S50
Education Registration — Undergraduate Elective (International) $125
Education Registration $200
Postgraduate Educational Transfer $100
Postgraduate Training Program Licence $150
Postgraduate On-Call Duties Licence (up to a maximum of four fees annually) $575
ProvisiITr;aI Postgraduate Licence — Specialty Locum (up to a maximum of four fees $575
annually




Certificate of Professional Conduct Fees

Certificate of Professional Conduct — Current Registrant (within 10-15 business

days) plus HST 2125
Cer’Fificate of Professional Conduct — Current Registrant (expedited within 5 $225
business days) plus HST

Certificate of Professional Conduct — Past Registrant (within 10-15 business days) $150
plus HST

Certificate of Professional Conduct — Past Registrant (expedited within 5 business

days) plus HST 2250
Professional Medical Corporation (PMC) Fees

Professional Medical Corporation Annual Licence $300
Professional Medical Corporation Administrative Penalty for Late Renewal of $125
Licence

Professional Medical Corporation Reinstatement of Licence $125
Professional Medical Corporation Draft Application Review $150
Professional Medical Corporation Registration $500
Professional Medical Corporation Registration (Trust) $650
Application Fees

Application (paid directly through physiciansapply.ca) $450
Review of Qualifications (paid directly through physiciansapply.ca) $250
Supplemental Application $250
Administrative Fees

Recovery of Cost Variable
Request for Documentation from file plus HST $50
*$0.10 per page for photocopying

Refund Processing S50

Tariff of Costs — Adjudication Tribunals

The College adopts this tariff of costs setting out the College’s costs of conducting disciplinary
hearings. An Adjudication Tribunal may use this tariff as guidance for establishing the monetary
value of an award of costs of the College at a hearing of a complaint before an Adjudication

Tribunal.

First day of a disciplinary hearing (or any part thereof) $10,000
Second and any subsequent day(s) of a hearing (full day) $7,500
Second and any subsequent day(s) of a hearing (1/2 day) $3,000
Preliminary/interim application not heard as part of a hearing day (full day) $5,000
Preliminary/interim application not heard as part of a hearing day (1/2 day) $3,000




